TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY

NAME OF BOARD/COMM:	Wayland Cultural Council
FILED BY:	Jon Saxton, Chair
DATE OF MEETING:	Thursday, April 16, 209015
TIME OF MEETING:	7:00pm
PLACE OF MEETING:	Wayland Town Building

<u>NOTE:</u> Notices and agendas are to be posted at least 48 hours in advance of the meetings <u>excluding</u> Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays. Please keep in mind the Town Clerk's business hours of operation and make the necessary arrangements to be sure this notice is received and stamped in an adequate amount of time.

Preliminary Agenda:

- 1. <u>Review of 2014 grant-making process</u>
- 2. <u>Review of status of 2014 Grantees</u>
- 3. Discussion of 2015 grant-making calendar
- 4. Discussion of Community Outreach Goals
- 5. Discussion of planned Wayland Community Arts and Culture Fair
- 6. <u>Administrative issues</u>